04:08pm S&H Form; (2/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY p2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ki-wan CHOL <u>CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION</u> Hyougn-ki LEE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being trans-Seok-won BANG mitted via facsimile to: Commissioner for Patents, RO. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 оп Мау 9 , 20 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): STAAS & HALSEY SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 5-9-05 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Record to correct the name of the second Assignor on the Assignment Document previously recorded at Reel 015655, Frame 0594. The correct name of second Assignor is Hyougn-ki Lee Execution Date(s): July 29, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). 10/909,305, filed August 3, 2004; or (a) Patent No(s)., issued. (b) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1723.1003 Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed 冈 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Gene M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

PATENT

REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0234

700177838

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

08-10-2004

	1 10 18 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.	
FORME	PTO-1595 RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	DATENT	rs only	
2001 St	itaas & Helsey LLP	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<u>  To the</u> 1.	Name of conveying party(les): Ki-wan CHOI Hyoung-ki LEE Seok-won BANG	);	39305
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	): <u>o</u> :	<u>ĕ</u>
_	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	17.5	2
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Execution Date(s): July 29, 2004	Merger Change of Name	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(     This document is being filed together     (a) The execution date(s) of the app     (b) The title is:APPARATUS AND M     FROM MOTION ART     OR	r with a new application.	<u>:</u>
	☐ This document is being filed after filir  (a) Patent Application No(s)/  (b) Patent No(s). , issued	, filed, Oi	
5.	Name and address of party to whom cor STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Michael D. Stein</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	rrespondence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: 1723.1003  08/04/2004 SZEWDIE1 00000076 10909305  04 FC:8021 40.00 0P	
6.	Total number of applications and patent	ts involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$	posit account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any ur (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page)	inderpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Accountaging by deposit account)	nt)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief copy is a true copy of the original docum		1
<u>Mic</u> l	hael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240	Signature August 3, 2004 Date	<b></b>
Nan	ne of Person Signing	Signature Date  T-t-t number of pages including covet shet	et 1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0235** 

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETECTING BLOOD FLOW SIGNAL FREE FROM MOTION ARTIFACT AND STRESS TEST APPARATUS USING THE SAME

(8) Everited on a		or, if not so exe	Cured, was:	vhich application for Letters Patent of the United State
(a) executed on ;	July 2	9, 2004	(Insert date of exe	curion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on ,				
Serial No:		Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
The ASSIGNO to all acts which the A d invention, Including afference, reissue, red stared in relation to sa flarations, taking all ri	DR agrae(s), v ASSIGNEE me in the prepant examination, o ime, such acts ghtful oaths, p	when requested by deem necessalion and prosect public use proc to include but no roviding swom to	rery, nereinafter, "said appl ry said ASSIGNEE and with ry, desirable or expedient ution of said applications (s)	id application and any continuation, division, renewal reams for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be leation(s) and Letters Patent(s)").  nout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any or other legal proceeding which may arise or be all papers, including separate assignments and diproducing evidence.  er/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Chai Biran	о СНОЈ		July 29, 2004	
Seeff. Hyough	-ki LEE		/uly 29, 2004	

**PATENT** REEL: 016208 FRAME: 0236